. Wednesday - September. 27th.1933,

. —r ¢

. A Regular sitting-of the Commissioner was helg at the yunicipalqﬂall on
Wednesday, September 27th, 1933 at 10,00 a.m..
Present: Commissioner John Bennett and the Municipal Clerk.

Ordered< "That the Minutes of the sitting. of Seppember 20th insy, be sedopted

as aritten asnd confirmed,”

. Correspondence was regeived and dealt sith as follows:
| city Solicitor - City of Vancouver - forwarding afftgsviz of Charles Jones,
’ City “lerk with referencs to use of 16,94 acres of D,L.143 for Cemetery

purposes by sthe City of Vancouver, - - L . .
Ordered: "That the letter and affidevit be reseived and filed and bs re-
ferred to the Ass»ssor,” . .

he Honoupable, the Attorney General - acknowledging recaipt of commun-
icatlon re 1935 Tex sale an visIng that {t .#as & Statutory obligation
%0 hold the Tex sale, . -

Ordered: "That the lettsr be received and filed."

)

, F.qaine and othears - protest.ng againsy the qperation of & Dog Kennels at
Southeesi corner of Kingsway and Salisbury Avenus. .
Ordered: Thet the memorandum be received and the hMatter be tabled for
investigation.” . .

+ Ordered: "shat Meassrs A.A.Mi1lledge e«nd G.R.MoQuarnie, be and arehereby
appointed Municipal Solicitors for the balunce of the yeur 1935.°

The Property Salesuan submitted recoamendstion that Lot 1, Bloex 59, D,L,
188 be rented to D.M.Mcileod at & manthly rental of £1,00

Ordered: "That the recommendstion of the Property saleszan be and is hereby

+ approved.” :

1 -

‘The Property sslesman submitied recommendation that offur of £4.00 received
from A, Lins for old building now on Lot 14, Bloex 20, D.L, 208 be sccepted
a8 the building was rapldly beiny demolished,

Ordsred: “That the recimmendution of the Pr.perty sslesman be andis hereby
spproved.” - -

. . . .. e

Thi Aoting Deputy Muniexgal En§1noer subaitted recommendstion th.t B,C.k.R,
pole plan ovoring pole locetidn on PForest Avenuq #gat of Carleton Kvenue,
No. K-880071684. o approved, poles to.ba set 20'8® from gutside face of
poles to property line,

Ordered: "Thut ths recommendation of the Aoting Deputy Municipal Engineer
be wnd {s hereby sdopted.*: . .

The Depty Municipal.Engineersubmittedreport on reported accident on -the
C.P,R. rxght of suy at Gamma Avenue snd advised that contrary to originnl
reports the sutomobile was not driven on to the tracks by way of Wil ingdon
Avenue, The Engineer reparted however thut he had instructed the Board of
Works Supt., vo erect a "No Thoroughfure® sign end reflector us a safey uard.
Ordered: "Thsat the report bs recelved end th.t the sction of the Deputy
Engineer in this metter be oonfirmed.”

The Acting Deputy Municipal Engineer submitted rapart .on weter aervice to
Q Lot 3, D.L,74,.N. advising that service cen only be glven bymeans of & pipe
¥ line through ot 2 D, L.74 N, - Recommended thut the Pipe line through Lot 2
be oonnected to main -on Regent Street snd that Lot -2 -be reserved from sale
Ordered: "That the report of the Acting Dep.ty Engineer bs adopted.”

The Acting Deputy Mdnicipal Engiﬁeon submitted rep&r{ on matver of repsirs

to Douglss Rosd end recommended that owing to the possibility of dnclement
]_ weather that permanent repaies be nov carrled out ot this time but th.t

temporary refalrs at san ostimsted cost of $200,00 be now carried out to

muke the road passible during the winter,

Ordered: “That the recommendsations of the Acting Deputy Municipal Enginaer

be and is hereuy e«dopted. -

The Acting Deputy Municipal Engineer submitted report on complaint of
Bdoedel, Welch & Stewart re mater Pressure &t their Mill on Boundary Roau
and advised that owing to corrosion the wu.er main on Scott Street and
Alberta Street contained many leaxswhich resulted in 00r pressure &t the
Mill, The estimated cost of renewing pipe line on Algertl and Scott

Street aith 3* wood stuve pipe amounts to $850,00

Ordered: "Thet the reportbe received and be tabled for further consideratiofl

The Treasurer submitted recommendation thst Tax sale coertificates be 3sold as

follows: Lot 6, Blk,.6, D.L,121, to J.W Morron $140,50
. Lot 18, Block 21, 'D.L.122 vo Thelus Raper . $45.31

ol S

———

=2




75

Ordered: "That therecommendation of the .Treasurer be and 18 hereby adopted.”

The Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances under Section 274 of the
Municipal Act be made as follows:
East half Bloexk 7, D,L,80,S. to Wm, Martin, 3240 Spruce Street

1931 Pensalty . 213,09

. 1931 Interest 9,36 22,45
Lot 4, Block 12, D,L, 183 to H,DeDelly, Trepp Road,
1931 Penalty 4,09

1831 Inderest - 5,00 $ 9,09

Ordered: "That the recommendation cf the Tressurer be and is hereby adopted,”

Ordered: "That Property sales as per sales slip No. 2134 be approved as follows:
2134 - 3 ac part Blk.l, D,L,70,E 60 ec gf W& to Robert Williams end
. Joseph clarke &478.50 "
General acoounts #6,302,76; Relief sccounts $2,859,56 ; Pay Rolls $1,993,12
Selaries $5,465.30 snd lend Sale Commissions $26.45 were submitted for approval
Ordered: "That these accountsbe paid asand when funds ure evailable, %«

The sitting then adJjourned. .

confirmed. . ,0"%44 W

. COmmissioneﬁ;/,
Clerk, . - . . 7

e e s s s

PR T SR
Y



